
 
 

 

 
 

The Office of the Fire Marshal and Emergency Management (OFMEM) 
 

 

                                                     PRESENTS: 
             Essentials of Municipal Fire Protection A Decision Makers’ Guide 

 
               The following seminars to date have been scheduled, to register please contact: 

 
 
Tuesday, March 26/19 
Warwick 
Fire Chief Goodhill 
519-490-4256 
warwickfire@warwicktownship.ca 

 
Wednesday, March 27/19 
Kingsville  
Fire Chief Parsons 
519-733-2314 Ext. 524 
cparsons@kingsville.ca 
 

 
Thursday, March 28/19 
Central Elgin 
Fire Chief McDonough 
519-631-4860 Ext. 249 
cmcdonough@centralelgin.org 
 

 
Tuesday, April 2/19 
South River 
Fire Chief Maki 
705-386-0066 
rmaki@srmfd.com 
 

 
Wednesday, April 3/19 
Wasaga Beach 
Fire Chief McWilliam 
705-429-5281 
firechief@wasagabeach.com 
 

 
Tuesday, April 9/19 
Espanola 
Fire Chief Pichor 
705-869-3888 Ext. 1 
mpichor@espanola.ca 
 

 
Wednesday, April 10/19 
The North Shore 
Fire Chief Simon 
705-849-2213 Ext. 21 
mattsimon@townshipofthenorthshore.ca 
 

 
Thursday, April 11/19 
Wawa 
Suzanne Lord 
705-856-2244 Ext. 221 
slord@wawa.cc 
 

 
Tuesday, April 16/19 
Chatsworth 
Fire Chief Givens 
519-794-3188 
chattyfd@hotmail.com 
 

 
Wednesday, April 17/19 
Perth East 
Fire Chief Hunter 
519-595-2800 Ext. 226 
bhunter@pertheast.ca 
 

 
Tuesday, April 23/19 
Pembroke 
Fire Chief Herback 
613-735-6821 Ext. 1201 
dherback@pembroke.ca 
 

 
Friday, April 26/19 
Gravenhurst 
Fire Chief Brassard 
705-687-3414 Ext. 238 
larry.brassard@gravenhurst.ca 
 

 
Tuesday, May 7/19 
Municipality of Trent Lakes 
Fire Chief Mitchell 
705-738-3800 Ext. 222 
dmitchell@trentlakes.ca 
 

 
Thursday, May 9/19 
Clarington 
Deputy Fire Chief Calhoun 
905-623-5126 Ext. 2803 
tcalhoun@clarington.net 
 

 
Saturday, May 11/19 
Augusta 
Fire Chief Bowman 
613-348-3455 Ext. 201 
rbowman@augustafire.ca 
 

 
Wednesday, May 15/19 
Fort Erie 
Fire Chief Melanson 
905-871-1600 Ext. 2600 
emelanson@forterie.ca 
 

 
Friday, April 31/19 
South Huron 
Rebekah Msuya-Collison 
519-235-0310 Ext. 227 
cao@southhuron.ca 
 

 
Thursday, June 13/19 
Vaughan 
Lina Greco-Fantin 
905-832-8585 Ext. 6323 
lina.greco-fantin@vaughan.ca 
 

 
 

 
 
WHO should attend this one day seminar? 

 
• Senior Municipal Leaders (members of council, CAO’s, clerks, directors, commissioners) 

• Fire Chiefs appointed for the fire departments in their municipalities 

• Deputy Fire Chiefs appointed for the fire departments in their municipalities 
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WHY should you attend? 

 
The Essentials of Municipal Fire Protection - A Decision Makers’ Guide Seminar is a collaborative 
project of OFM staff representatives and a broad group of municipal and fire service stakeholders. 
 
This seminar incorporates key information that decision-makers have expressed a need to know: what 
must they do, what service delivery options they have, how to determine which services to provide in 
their municipalities, and what tools are available to them. The one-day seminar uses a combination of 
guidebook, PowerPoint programs and interactive case studies to deliver key messages.   
 
This guidebook is a reference and companion document to the Essentials Seminar which incorporates 
key information for municipal decision makers to generally understand municipal responsibilities under 
the Fire Protection and Prevention Act, the Ontario Fire Code.  

 
 

 
 

  WHAT will you learn? 

 
This one-day seminar will provide you with an overall understanding of: the structure of the 
OFMEM, the principals behind promoting public safety and safer communities, elements of the Fire 
Protection and Prevention Act, 1997, various municipal requirements and responsibilities, 
enforcement of offences under the FPPA, determining municipal fire protection service delivery 
considerations, FPPA regulations, Provincial programs and resources for fire - with multiple 
references to legislation, regulations and standards. 

 

 

For more information, please contact our OFMEM Advice and Assistance Unit toll free number at 
1-844-638-9560 and a unit member will assist you. 

 

If you wish to have a response in writing please send your email to OFMEM-FAS-AA@ontario.ca. 
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